GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7165

ANSWERED ON:14.05.2002

ROAD ACCIDENTS IN DELHI

RAMDAS ATHAWALE;TARLOCHAN SINGH TUR

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of road accidents occurred in the capital during the current year, particularly during 3rd and 4th week of January, 2002 on Ring Road, location-wise;

(b) the particulars of cases resulted in hit and run deaths during the same period along with the name of the concerned Police Station;
and

(c) the details of cases where the police authorities have not succeeded in apprehending the accused, case-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRICH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a): During the current year (upto 30th April, 2002), 342 accidents were reported from Ring Road and Outer Ring Road in Delhi, out of which 54 cases occurred between 16th January, 2002 to 31st January, 2002. The locations at which these accidents took place are givenin the attached statement (Annexure/l).

(b): During the same period, 55 "hit and run’ cases involving fatal accidents were reported from the areas falling under the jurisdiction of the Police Stations the names of which are given in the attached statement (Annexure-Il).

(c): The requisite details are given in the attached statement (Annexure-Ill).

ANNEXURE-|

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) FOR THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NOFUOBANSWER
ON 14TH MAY, 2002

SL.NO. PLACE OF ACCIDENT

OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
BRITANIA CHOWK

BUS STAND NAROJI NAGAR

BUS STOP, TRAUMA CENTRE HOSPITAL
MODEL TOWN IITI CHOWK

JAWALA HERI MKT

NEAR HAIDER PUR

ASHRAM FLYOVER

9 SHANTIVAN CHOWK

10 KHALSA COLLEGE BUS STOP

11 NEAR KHALSA COLLEGE

12 MOTI NAGAR CROSSING

13 NEAR PANJABI BAGH CHOWK

14 NEAR HOT MIX PALANT

15 MAJNU KA TILLA

16 DEEPALI CHOWK

17 RAJGHAT RED LIGHT

18 NEAR TIKONA PARK, SHAKUR PUR

19 NAHRU VIHAR TURN

20 NEAR HAYAT HOTEL

21 OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
22 NEAR PATROL PUMP

23 OPP. HYATT HOTEL

24 ASHRAM CHOWK

25 DHAULA KUAN

26 BUS STOP RING ROAD

27 NEAR CNG FILLING STATION
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

BRITANIA CHOWK
BRITIANIA CHOWK
BUS STOP MALL ROAD
AZAD PUR
PUNJABI BAGH FLY OVER
BRITIANIA CHOWK
RED LIGHT MATHURA ROAD
NEAR INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER
LAL SAI MARKET R ROAD
NEAR HAYAT HOTEL
NEAR GOPAL PUR
NEAR LAJPAT NAGAR
PETROL PUMP MEERA BAGH
NEAR INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER
RED LIGHT MODEL TOWN - I
PUNJABI BAGH FLY OVER
NEAR ALL HEAVENS
MAJNU KA TILLA
NEAR KANJHWALA ROAD
NEAR PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE
ASHRAM CHOWK
NEAR MONESTARY
ACT POINT RING ROAD
BURARI CHOWK
MUKUND PUR CHOWK
KANHIYA NAGAR CHOWK
WEST ENCLAVE
CAMP NO. 4 ROAD, J. PURI
OPP. FIRE STATION ASHRAM CHOWK
NEAR MOTI BAGH BUS STOP
BRITIANIA CHOWK
OPP. RAJDOOT HOTEL
RAJA GARDEN CHOWK
RAJA GARDEN CHOWK
RAJGHAT
DEEPALI CHOWK
MAJNU KA TILLA
NEAR POLICE STATION HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
DTC DEPOT
T-POINT A&B ROAD
BRITIANIA CHOWK
WPIA, RING ROAD
BURARI CHOWK
MANGOL PURI CHOWK
RED LIGHT RING RD
NEAR HUNMAN MANDIR
NEAR PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE
SEC-9 ROHINI
BUS STAND NEHRU NAGAR
BURARI CHOWK
NEW DELHI SOUTH EXTENTION-I,
SHANTIVAN CHOWK
MAYAPURI FLYOVER
PUNJABI BAGH FLY OVER
NATA JI NAGAR BUS STOP
NEAR OLD POST OFFICE RING ROAD
BURARI CHOWK
ANDREWS GANJ CHOWK
PEERA GARHI CHOWK
MAYA PURI FLYOVER
OPP PETROL PUMP
SEC-12, RAMA KRISHNA PURAM
SEC -7, ROHINI
PREM BADI BRIDGE
T-POINT NARAINA
OUT RING ROAD
AVNTIKA BUS STAND
BRITIANIA POLICE PICKET
JHUGGI NAGALA MACHI
MAJNU KA TILLA
NEAR CHANDGI RAM AKHARA
NEAR PANJABI BAGH FLY OVER
ROUND ABOUT DHAULA KUAN
NDSC-I
NEAR KHALSA COLLEGE
NEAR COFFEE HOME
SEC-5, ROHINI
MAHARANI BAGH
RED LIGHT WAZIR PUR DEPOT
OPP. PETROL PUMP N. NAGAR
OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
NEAR BHATIA PETROL PUMP
NEAR SAROJINI NAGAR DEPOT
ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK


113 NEAR TIBETIAN CAMP

114 FLYOVER SHALIMAR BAGH

115 NEAR WHO BUILDING

116 OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
117 NEAR MONKEY BRIDGE

118 NEAR ALL HEAVENS

119 NEAR SECTOR-3, RAMA KRISHNA PURAM
120 MOOLCHAND FLYOVER

121 RED LIGHT POINT SARAI KALE KHAN
122 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES BUS STAND
123 RED LIGHT POINT S K KHAN.

124 INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER

125 BRITIANIA CHOWK

126 BELOW ASHRAM FLYOVER

127 INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER

128 MAYA PURI CHOWK

129 LAL SAI T-POINT

130 NEAR GOPAL PUR

131 INDRAPRASTHA DEPOT

132 NEAR SALIM GARH

133 MOTI NAGAR CHOWK

134 FLY OVER, MOTI BAGH

135 NEAR ARSD COLLEGE

136 JU BLOCK, PITAM PURA

137 A GANJ CHOWK

138 RAJA GARDEN CHOWK

139 SHAKUR PUR

140 MOOLCHAND FLYOVER

141 NEAR VIJAY GHAT

142 OPP. JHUGGI AD BLOCK

143 BRITIANIA CHOWK

144 BRITIANIA CHOWK

145 NEAR RAILWAY BRIDGE PRAGATI MAIDAN
146 NEAR PUNJABI BAGH

147 NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE

148 NARAINA BUS STAND

149 OPP. MOTHER DAIRY, MOTI BAGH

150 ASHOK VIHAR BUS STAND

151 OPP SABI HOSPITAL M ROAD

152 BUS STAND EAST KIDWAI NAGAR

153 NEAR CHITRA MARG

154 MODEL TOWN-IITI

155 RED LIGHT PANJABI BAGH

156 MANGOL PURI RED LINGH

157 NEAR PEERA GARHI

158 NEAR MONESTY INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
159 INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER

160 NEAR HANUMAN SETU

161 OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
162 A, BLOCK MANGOL PURI

163 RAJA GARDEN CHOWK

164 MAJNU KA TILLA

165 OPP. NIGAM BODH GHAT

166 MOTI NAGAR CHOWK

167 NEAR MAIN MARKET

168 NEAR GOPAL PUR

169 MAYA PURI FLY OVER

170 RAJ NAGAR CHOWK

171 NEAR T-POINT RED LIGHT CAPT. GAUR MARG
172 NEAR PETROL PUMP

173 MAYA PURI CHOWK

174 NEAR SECTOR-3, RAMA KRISHNA PURAM
175 MOTI BAGH CHOWK

176 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
177 BUS STAND GUPTA MARKET

178 BELOW MOOL CHAND FLYOVER

179 NEAR CHANG BASTI

180 T-POINT NARAINA

181 PANJABI BAGH FLY OVER

182 NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE

183 BUS STOP, SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL

184 B- BLOCK SULTAN PURI

185 AZAD PUR FLYOVER

186 NEAR CHANDGI RAM AKHARA

187 NEAR ALL HEAVENS

188 T-POINT NARAINA

189 CLUB ROAD X-ING

190 BRITIANIA CHOWK

191 MOTI BAGH

192 AZAD PUR

193 KHYBER PASS

194 NEAR HAYAT FLY OVER

195 NEAR INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS

196 MAYA PURI CHOWK

197 T POINT, PUNJABI BAGH
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NEAR NIRANKARI SAROVAR

INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER

NAGALA MACHI BUS STAND

MOOLCHAND FLYOVER

NEHRU NAGAR BUS STAND

GANDHI VIHAR

NEAR LAXMI NARAIN MANDIR

KAKA NAGAR BUS STAND

NEAR NANGLA MACHI

MOTI BAGH

NEAR INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS FLYOVER
NEAR CENTRAL SCHOOL

PUNJABI BAGH NEAR FLY OVER

MOTI BAGH

WAZIR PUR DEPOT

OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
T-POINT, MAURICE NAGAR

RAJA GARDEN CHOWK

NEHRU NAGAR

NEAR RAJDOOT HOTEL

NEAR SALEM GARH

NEAR BHARO MANDIR

RED LIGHT MAHRANI BAGH

NEAR SALEM GHARH

OPP. DESU COLONY

OPP. CNG FILLING STATION SARAI KALE KHAN
OUTER GATE, INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
ESI HOSPITAL

OPP. CNG FILLING STATION SARAI KALE KHAN
NEAR NEW DELHI SOUTH EXTENTION-I
BURARI CHOWK

OPP PETROL PUMP

AZAD PUR TERMINAL

NEAR BHARO MANDIR

MUKUND PUR CHOWK

NEAR METCALF HOUSE

NEAR RLY PHATAK

MODEL TOWN-I

DTC DEPOT, PEERA GARHI

NEAR AFRICA AVENUE

OPP. PETROL PUMP

NEAR NOIDA T-POINT

NEAR GOPAL PUR

MOTI BAGH FLY OVER

OPP. RAJIV GANDHI SMRITI VAN, SARAI KALE KHAN
OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
PREM BADI BRIDGE

NAGALA MACHI BUS STAND

MANJU KA TILLA

NEAR NIRANKARI SAROWAR

NEAR MONESTY MARKET INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
OPP. RAJIV GANDHI SMRITI VAN, SARAI KALE KHAN
NEAR FLY OVER PUNJABI BAGH

RED LIGHT DESU COLONY

PEERA GARHI CHOWK

NEAR GOPAL PUR

SHANTIVAN CHOWK

NEAR MUDRIKA BUS STOP

VIJAY-GHAT CHOWK

NEAR WHITE HOUSE

NEAR FLY OVER PUNJABI BAGH

NEAR MEHRA SONS

MODEL TOWN-IT

BUS STAND MAHRANI BAGH

OPP. THAPAR CHAMBER

ITPA BUILDING

RED LIGHT BALA SAHIB GURDWARA

RAJA GARDEN, NEAR GURDWARA

BUS STAND NEHRU NAGAR

KHYBER PASS

PEERA GARHI CHOWK

PANJABI BAGH FLY OVER

NEAR MAJNU KA TILLA

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
NEAR MOOL CHAND FLYOVER

OUTER GATE INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS
NEAR DTC DEPOT

NEAR KALI MATA MANDIR

MANJU KA TILLA

INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS SARAI KALE KHAN
NEAR KHALSA COLLEGE

T-POINT MAJNU KA TILLA

NEAR HSDC BANK

NEAR NANGLA MACHI

NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE


283 SAFDARJANG HOSPITAL CHOWK

284 INDRAPRASTHA DEPOT

285 BRITIANIA FLYOVER

286 PEERA GARHI CHOWK

287 WAZIR PUR IND. AREA

288 BURARI CHOWK

289 BRITIANIA FLYOVER

290 OUTER RING ROAD FLYOVER

291 SEC-3 RAMA KRISHNA PURAM

292 RAJPUTANA RIFLES LINE

293 ANDREWS GANJ CHOWK

294 -DO-

295 MAYA PURI CHOWK FLY OVER

296 MAYA PURI CHOWK FLY OVER

297 HAKIKAT NAGAR

298 NEAR CNG FILLING STATION, SARAI KALE KHAN
299 NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR

300 NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE

301 DHAULA KUAN

302 NEAR MONKEY BRIDGE

303 SHANTI-VAN CHOWK

304 NEAR NIGAM BODH GHAT

305 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
306 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
307 NEAR KELA GHAT

308 MODEL TOWN-IITI

309 MODEL TOWN-III

310 BRITIANIA CHOWK

311 OUTER RING ROAD NEAR POLICE LINE

312 PANJABI BAGH CHOWK

313 RAJGHAT RED LIGHT

314 NARAINA T-POINT

315 BIKA JI CHOWK

316 SUNDER NAGAR

317 YAMUNA BAZAR

318 RLY FLY-OVER NEHRU NAGAR

319 CNG FILLING STATION

320 NEAR SINDHI BABA MANDIR

321 DHAULA KUAN

322 OUTER RING ROAD

323 NEAR RAJDUT HOTEL

324 RED LIGHT SARAI KALE KHAN

325 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
326 F- BLOCK MANGOL PURI

327 NEAR PARWANA ROAD

328 PEERA GARHI

329 WAZIR PUR DEPOT

330 INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS SARAI KALE KHAN
331 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK
332 NEAR MALHOTRA HEART INSTITUTE, LAJPAT NAGAR
333 OPP BANGLA DESH HIGH COMMISSION

334 OUTER RING ROAD

335 FLY OVER RAJA GARDEN

336 NOIDA T-POINT

337 NEAR GANDHI DARSHAN

338 RAJA GARDEN CHOWK

339 NEAR BUDH VIHAR PICKET

340 T-POINT ASHOK VIHAR

341 OPP BALA SAHIB GURDWARA

342 NEAR GOPAL PUR

ANNEXURE-II

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) FOR THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NOFUBRANSWER
ON 14TH MAY, 2002

S1.No. NAME OF POLICE STATION NUMBER OF FATAL ACCIDENTS REPORTED

1. HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN 8

2. DEFENCE COLONY 1

3. KOTLA MUBARAKPURPUR 1


4. NEW FRIENDS COLONY 3

5. SAROJINI NAGAR 1
6. NARAINA 2

7 RAMA KRISHNA PURAM 5

8. PASCHIM VIHAR 4

9. RAJOURI GARDEN 2
10. CIVIL LINE 3

11. KASHMIRI GATE 3
12. KOTWALI 1

13. TIMAR PUR 3

14. SHALIMAR BAGH 3
15. MANGOL PURI 2

16. ROHINI 3

17. PARSHANT VIHAR 2
18. KANJHWALA 1

19. SARASWATI VIHAR 1
20. KESHAV PURAM 2
21. SULTAN PURI 2

22. INDRAPRASTH ESTATE 1
23. TILAK MARG 1

ANNEXURE-III

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) FOR THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NOFUOBANSWER
ON 14TH MAY, 2002

S1.No. FIR NO. DATE & U/S NAME OF POLICE STATION PLACE OF ACCIDENT

1. 70 dt. 27.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC DEFENCE COLONY ANDREWS GANJ CHOWK

2. 5 dt. 3.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRI NIWAS PURI ASHRAM FLYOVER

3. 31 dt. 18.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRI NIWAS PURI OPP. FIRE STATION
ASHRAM CHOWK

4. 35 dt. 22.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN NEAR POLICE STATION
HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN

5. 39 dt. 2.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KOTLA MUBARAKPURPUR NDSC-I
6. 63 dt. 16.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRI NIWAS PURI OPP. MOTHER DAIRY,
MOTI BAGH

7 58 dt.8.2.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN RED LIGHT POINT
SARATI KALE KHAN

8. 99 dt. 7.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRINIWAS PURI NEHRU NAGAR BUS STAND

9. 108 dt. 10.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRINIWAS PURI NEHRU NAGAR
10. 111 dt. 12.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO-  RED LIGHT MAHRANI BAGH
11. 112 dt. 12.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO  OPP. DESU COLONY
12. 46 dt. 26.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO-  BUS STAND MAHRANI BAGH
13. 102 dt. 8.3.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC HAZRAT NIZAMUDDIN NEAR NANGLA MACHI
14. 121 dt. 13.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO-  OPP. CNG FILLING
STATION SARAI KALE KHAN

15. 124 dt. 14.3.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC -DO- -DO-
16. 132 dt. 18.3.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC -DO-  NEAR NOIDA T-POINT
17. 247 dt. 11.4.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC DEFENCE COLONY ANDREWS GANJ CHOWK

18. 151 dt. 17.4.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC KOTLA MUBARAKPURPUR ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF
MEDICAL SCIENCES CHOWK

19. 178 dt. 27.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KOTLA MUBARAKPURPUR -DO-

20. 198 dt. 30.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SRINIWAS PURI OPP BALA SAHIB GURDWARA


21. 221 dt. 27.4.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC -DO- INTER STATE BUS
TURMINUS SARAI KALE KHAN
22. 225 dt. 28.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- NOIDA T-POINT
23. 160 dt. 3.4.2002 U/S 279/337/ 304-A IPC NEW FRIENDS COLONY NOIDA TOLL BRIDGE
24, 24 dt. 28.1.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC -DO- -DO-
25. 17 dt. 9.1.2002 U/S 279/338 IPC DELHI CANTT DHAULA KUAN
26. 66 dt. 28.1.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM SEC-12, RAMA KRISHNA

PURAM
27. 43 dt. 12.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM NEAR HAYAT HOTEL
28. 28 dt. 8.1.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC -DO- -DO-

29. 40 dt. 4.2.2002 U/s 279/337 IPC -DO- NEAR SN DEPOT

30. 55 dt. 21.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- RAJ NAGAR CHOWK

31. 120 dt. 22.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM MOTI BAGH CHOWK
32. 6l dt. 15.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- OPP PETROL PUMP

33. 135 dt. 2.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM MOTI BAGH

34. 146 dt. 4.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- NEAR HAYAT FLY OVER

35. 179 dt. 19.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- MOTI BAGH FLY OVER

36. 94 dt. 22.4.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC NARAINA  NARAINA T-POINT
37. 242 dt. 26.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- DHAULA KUAN
38. 208 dt. 8.4.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM SEC-3 R. KRISHNA PURAM

39. 236 dt. 22.4.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC RAMA KRISHNA PURAM BIKA JI CHOWK
40. 6 dt. 4.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC PUNJABI BAGH NEAR PANJABI BAGH CHOWK

41. 1 dt. 1.1.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC PASCHIM VIHAR JAWALA HERI MKT

42. 66 dt. 1.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC PUNJABI BAGH NEAR PANJABI BAGH FLY
OVER

43. 99 dt. 16.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- NEAR PUNJABI BAGH

44, 103 dt. 18.2.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC -DO- RED LIGHT PANJABI BAGH

45. 113 dt. 25.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- PANJABI BAGH FLY OVER

46. 147 dt. 10.3.2002 U/S 279/304 IPC RAJOURI GARDEN RAJA GARDEN CHOWK
47. 193 dt. 21.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC PUNJABI BAGH NEAR FLY OVER PUNJABI

BAGH

48. 205 dt. 25.
49. 213 dt. 29.
50. 122 dt. 24.
51. 133 dt. 29.

.2002 U/S 279/337/304-A IPC -DO- -DO-

.2002 U/s 279/337 IPC PUNJABI BAGH PANJABI BAGH FLY OVER
.2002 U/s 279/337/304-A IPC PASCHIM VIHAR NEAR WHITE HOUSE
.2002 U/s 279/337 IPC PASCHIM VIHAR PEERA GARHI CHOWK

52. 139 dt. 11.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KIRTI NAGAR MAYA PURI CHOWK FLY OVER
53. 269 dt. 21.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC PUNJABI BAGH PANJABI BAGH CHOWK

54. 144 dt. 6.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC PASCHIM VIHAR, PEERA GARHI CHOWK
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55. 157 dt. 11.4.2002 U/S 279/304-A IPC -DO- -DO-
56. 181 dt. 26.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO-  OUTER RING ROAD
57. 11 dt. 8.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE OUTER GATE INTER STATE

BUS TURMINUS

58. 13 dt. 17.1.2002 U/S 279/338 IPC CIVIL LINE NEAR MONESTARY

59. 8 dt. 13.1.2002 U/S 279/337/304A IPC CIVIL LINE NEAR LAJPAT NAGAR

60. 19 dt. 24.1.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC CIVIL LINE NEAR HUNMAN MANDIR

61. 5 dt. 4.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR HOT MIX PALANT

62. 47 dt. 3.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE OUTER GATE INTER STATE
BUS TURMINUS

63. 70 dt. 19.2.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC KASHMIRI GATE NEAR HANUMAN SETU

64. 72 dt. 20.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE OPP. NIGAM BODH GHAT

65. 57 dt. 28.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC CIVIL LINES NEAR CHANDGI RAM AKHARA
66. 84 dt. 13.2.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC KOTWALI  NEAR VIJAY GHAT
67. 53 dt. 4.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR TIBETIAN CAMP

68. 71 dt. 20.2.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR GOPAL PUR

69. 94 dt. 4.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE NEAR INTER STATE BUS
TURMINUS

70. 103 dt. 9.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE NEAR INTER STATE BUS
TURMINUS FLYOVER

71. 126 dt. 19.3.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC KASHMIRI GATE OUTER GATE INTER STATE
BUS TURMINUS

72. 62 dt. 4.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC CIVIL LINES KHYBER PASS

73. 85 dt. 243.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC CIVIL LINES NEAR MUDRIKA BUS STOP

74. 76 dt. 21.3.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC CIVIL LINES NEAR MONESTY MARKET
INTER STATE BUS TURMINUS

75. 167 dt. 12.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KOTWALI  NEAR SALEM GHARH

76. 91 dt. 14.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR BURARI CHOWK

77. 97 dt. 18.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR GOPAL PUR

78. 102 dt. 20.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR NIRANKARI SAROWAR

79. 116 dt. 29.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR MK TILLA

80. 181 dt.19.4.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC KASHMIRI GATE NEAR KELA GHAT

81. 190 dt. 24.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KASHMIRI GATE YAMUNA BAZAR

82. 118 dt. 30.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC CIVIL LINES NEAR BUDH VIHAR PICKET

83. 237 dt. 16.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC KOTWALI  NEAR MONKEY BRIDGE

84. 170 dt. 30.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC TIMAR PUR NEAR GOPAL PUR

85. 131 dt.7.4.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC TIMAR PUR BURARI CHOWK

86. 163 dt.25.4.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC TIAMR PUR NEAR SINDHI BABA MANDIR

87. 44 dt.22.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC SHALIMAR BAGH WPIA, RING ROAD

88. 23 dt. 11.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MODEL TOWN AZAD PUR

89. 34 dt. 26.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MUKERJEE NAGAR NEAR OLD POST OFFICE
RING ROAD

90. 8 dt. 5.1.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC MANGOL PURI DEEPALI CHOWK

91. 43 dt. 18.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MANGOL PURI WEST ENCLAVE

92. 70 dt. 241.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MANGOL PURI NEAR PUSHPANJALI ENCLAVE

93. 20 dt. 10.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SARASWATI VIHAR BRITIANIA CHOWK

94. 8 dt. 3.1.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC SHALIMAR BAGH NEAR HAIDER PUR
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101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

49 dt. 28.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC ROHINI SEC -7, ROHINI

51 dt. 29.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC ROHINI AVNTIKA BUS STAND

22 dt.. 22.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC PARSHANT VIHAR T-POINT A&B ROAD
26 dt. 24.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC PARSHANT VIHAR SEC-9 ROHINI

11 dt. 16.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC KANJHWALA NEAR KANJHWALA ROAD
13 dt. 6.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC SARASWATI VIHAR NEAR TIKONA PARK,
SHAKUR PUR

28 dt. 18.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC KESHAV PURAM KANHIYA NAGAR CHOWK
66 dt. 28.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC ADARSH NAGAR AZAD PUR FLYOVER

71 dt. 5.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SHALIMAR BAGH FLYOVER SHALIMAR BAGH
106 dt. 17.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO-  ASHOK VIHAR BUS STAND

132 dt. 28.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- NEAR ALL HEAVENS

102 dt. 2.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC SARASWATI VIHAR RED LIGHT W. DEPOT
129 dt.14.2.2002 U/S 279/337/304A. IPC -DO-  BRITIANIA CHOWK

132 dt. 18.2.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MANGOL PURI MANGOL PURI RED LINGH
89 dt. 11.2.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC SHALIMAR BAGH JU BLOCK, PITAM PURA
57 dt. 2.2.2002 U/S 279/304A. IPC ROHINI SEC-5, ROHINI

134 dt. 19.2.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC MANGOL PURI A, BLOCK MANGOL PURI
199 dt. 9.3.2002 U/S 279/337. IPC SARASWATI VIHAR WAZIR PUR DEPOT
249 dt. 31.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC MANGOL PURI NEAR KALI MATA MANDIR
99 dt. 16.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC ADARASH NAGAR MUKUND PUR CHOWK

163 dt. 11.4.2002 U/S 279/337. IPC MUKHARJEE NAGAR HAKIKAT NAGAR
312 dt. 26.4.2002 U/S 279/337. IPC MANGOL PURI NEAR PARWANA ROAD
274 dt. 4.4.2002 U/S 279/337. IPC SARASWATI VIHAR BRITIANIA FLYOVER
284 dt. 8.4.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC -DO- -DO-

337 dt. 27.4.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- WAZIR PUR DEPOT

12 dt. 9.1.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC INDRAPRASTH ESTATE BUS STOP RING ROAD
56 dt. 19.2.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC INDRAPRASTH ESTATE INDRAPRASTHA FLYOVER
84 dt. 16.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- NEAR RLY PHATAK

98 dt. 28.3.2002 U/S 279/337 IPC -DO- IIPA BUILDING

43 dt. 29.1.2002 U/S 279/304A IPC TILAK MARG JHUGGI NAGALA MACHI
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